		TRIGHT 1988 STEVENS RESS DAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204
NS	APR 17 AII:21 V	ol <u> <i>M98</i> Page 12760</u> §
TRUST DEED		COLUMN OF ORDINAN
Take to the state of the state	and the second s	STATE OF OREGON, County of } ss.
	A STATE OF THE STA	
ALCARIA PLEMONS		certify that the within instrument
MARIA GUADALUPE BELTRAN ROTE		was received for record on the day
	1,000	of, 19, at, nd recorded in
Grantor's Name and Aridraes	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No.
ROBERT A. DURKEE	CAN	book/reel/volume No on page
ROSEMARY MARQUEZ	RECORDER'S USE	and/or as fee/file/instru-
Benediciary's flamo and Address		ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of of said County.
After receiving, return to (Name, Addrese, Epp.	•	Witness my hand and sear of County
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.		affixed.
422 MAIN STREET		anixed.
422 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601	(有多数) 医多点点 人名	NAME TITLE
	名词的 化甲状元素 经股份帐户	By, Deputy.
WAS MANUFACTURE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND A		-5, Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED made this 13TH	APRTI.	0.9
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13TH ROBERT A. DURKEE AND ROSEMARY MARQUEZ	, NOT AS TENANTS IN	J. COMMON. BUT WITH BIGHTS between
OF SURVIVORSHIP		, solution, but all a Right
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN	Y OF OREGON	as Grantor,
OF SURVIVORSHIP FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN ALCARIA PLEMONS AND MARIA GUADALUPE I the right of survivorship	BELTRAN ROTE, not as	tenants in commom, but with
the right of survivorship		, as Beneficiary,
	WITNESSETH.	
Grantor irrevocably grants, hardaine calle a	nd convers to tourstant	trust with names of only the annuals:
KLAMATH County, Oregon, de	escribed as:	must, with power of sale, the property in
LOT 14, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, ACCORD	ING TO THE OFFICIAL	PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATI	I COUNTY, OREGON.	and the state of t
in the control of the		

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100*********************************

beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreements does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions altecting the property; if the beneficiary or requires, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lies searches made by illing officers or searching agencies as a may be deemed destrable by the beneficiary.

damage by involve and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss of damage by involve and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss of the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall the property the property against loss and the property against loss of the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall the property profess of the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or leaves the property to the expication of any policy of insurance professions, and includes a season of the property in the property before any part of such as a property in the

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 695.505 to 696.595. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701|-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option."

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in scess of the amount equited to psy all reasonable costs, exposure and atterney's teen necessarily poid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall control to prove a proceedings, and the plantes applied upon the indebted mest secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own arganess, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such consequence, preceptly upon beneficiary's regular beneficiary, payment of its fless and precention of this deed and the state of the property of the p 12761 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or los the cost of any insurance coverage parchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor s contract of loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage of any indidatory flacinity insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty [o] or [b] is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Inedning Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUSI comply with the Act and Regulation by making required discioures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

ROSEMARY MARQUEZ

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19.	SSS 1. K	Public for Oregon N	y commission expires D	119200
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAN				
Filed for record at request of	First American Titl	e k <u>A.</u> M., and duly	the 17th recorded in Vol. 198	day
of <u>M</u>	ort gages	on Page12760	G. Letsch, County Clerk	<u></u>